and board, in the following manner: 

1.  One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) Two Thousand Dollars 

($2,000.00) per academic year for up to three (3) academic years for 

full-time students who have earned less fewer than ninety (90) 

credit hours; and 

2.  Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) Five Thousand 

Dollars ($5,000.00) for the final academic year for full-time 

students who have earned ninety (90) or more credit hours. 

The maximum amount of scholarship funds awarded as provided in this 

subsection to any qualified student shall not exceed Five Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($5,500.00) Eleven Thousand Dollars 

($11,000.00). 

C.  As used in this section, “full-time student” means: 

1.  An undergraduate student enrolled in twelve (12) or more 

semester credits toward teacher education degree requirements; 

2.  An undergraduate student who is a teacher education major